
Sunday, March 16, 2014Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com 50F Cloudy 93%H 18mphNNW

5K Off :7:35 am
Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $450.00 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH5K [Lap]
1 28 577   Marilusa Sampaio (F36) 13 F35-39     40:01.976 12:53.140:00 1.980.0 17:59 22:03 +245

2 8 193   Julio Lopez (M58) 4 M55-59     26:32.214 8:32.526:25 7.2154.0 13:30 13:03 -27

3 33 193   Julio Lopez (M58) [2] 17 M55-59     25:07.309 8:05.225:00 7.3129:11.3
4 19 103   Melissa Rhea (F44) 9 F40-44     30:52.380 9:56.231:00 7.6257.6 15:07 15:46 +39
5 18 020   Ronald Hamilton (M54) 10 M50-54     30:08.715 9:42.230:00 8.722.4 15:02 15:06 +4
6 20 613   Mallory Rowe (F12) 10 F10-14     31:47.744 10:14.032:00 12.262.6 14:49 16:59 +131
7 10 261   John Kramer (M52) 6 M50-54     27:34.886 8:52.727:50 15.110.2
8 5 300   Emil Aaltonen (M13) 3 M10-14     25:18.486 8:08.825:00 18.492.2 12:29 12:50 +21
9 16 371   Daniela Lashbrook (F36) 8 F35-39     29:54.446 9:37.630:20 25.553.5 14:37 15:18 +41

10 12 265   Kuay Sullivan (F48) 6 F45-49     28:24.875 9:08.728:52 27.122.0 13:55 14:30 +34
11 6 651   Lisa Conley (F41) 3 F40-44     25:30.831 8:12.726:00 29.172.5 12:14 13:17 +63
12 15 346   Andre Devillier (M44) 8 M40-44     29:32.419 9:30.529:00 32.420.0 14:17 15:15 +58
13 29 463   Patricia Orendain (F50) 14 F50-54     40:38.941 13:05.040:00 38.945.0 19:31 21:08 +98
14 9 061   David Short (M53) 5 M50-54     26:37.721 8:34.325:56 41.7253.2 13:30 13:08 -22
15 13 304   Aino Aaltonen (F39) 7 F35-39     29:15.822 9:25.130:00 44.182.8 14:18 14:58 +40
16 14 303   Kim Aaltonen (M40) 7 M40-44     29:14.090 9:24.630:00 45.915.1 14:16 14:58 +41
17 1 298   Logan Lewis (M15) 1 M15-19     19:23.591 6:14.518:37 46.590.7  9:25  9:59 +34
18 4 766   Abby Lewis (F12) 2 F10-14     24:21.739 7:50.523:23 58.740.4 11:44 12:38 +55
19 34 061   David Short (M53) [2] 18 M50-54     24:56.513 8:01.725:56 59.4929:22.5
20 30 024   Carol Creech (F63) 15 F60-64     41:13.168 13:16.040:09 64.171.9 19:44 21:29 +105
21 41 893   Barbara Vollmering (F48) 22 F45-49     61:10.567 19:41.460:00 70.5712.0
22 26 100   Dean Griffin (M56) 14 M55-59     38:37.271 12:25.937:15 82.270.0
23 2 299   David Lewis (M42) 2 M40-44     23:28.831 7:33.522:00 88.831.9 11:31 11:58 +27
24 7 040   Kim Andres (F61) 4 F60-64     27:12.310 8:45.425:40 92.310.7 13:01 14:11 +70
25 24 101   Rahul Shah (M35) 12 M35-39     37:10.478 11:57.938:50 99.524.1
26 23 898   Teresa Lewis (F53) 12 F50-54     34:44.286 11:10.933:00 104.294.5 16:06 18:39 +153
27 25 614   Raj Arya (M41) 13 M40-44     37:10.295 11:57.939:00 109.704.8
28 31 896   Zainab Lakhani (F27) 16 F25-29     41:55.073 13:29.540:00 115.071.5 20:56 20:59 +2
29 11 099   Trinity Sullivan (F14) 5 F10-14     28:01.194 9:01.126:00 121.190.7 13:53 14:09 +16
30 22 102   Yanira Lopez (F51) 11 F50-54     30:25.545 9:47.628:17 128.553:47.3 15:31 14:54 -37
31 3 744   Maddee Rowe (F14) 1 F10-14     23:55.933 7:42.220:44 191.930.0 10:56 12:59 +123
32 35 846   Bethany Nickel (F16) 17 F15-19     56:17.934 18:07.360:00 222.0710.0
33 21 777   Brian Rowe (M47) 11 M45-49     31:56.218 10:16.836:00 243.782.4 14:48 17:08 +139
34 40 899   Monica Acosta  (F36) 21 F35-39     60:48.004 19:34.265:00 252.0021.4
35 27 636   Yavuz Colasan (M37) 15 M35-39     39:23.797 12:40.835:00 263.805.5 18:39 20:44 +125
36 17 587   Casey Kupiec (M43) 9 M40-44     29:55.620 9:38.035:00 304.387.8 14:37 15:18 +41
37 32 897   Amin Abjani (M34) 16 M30-34     41:55.393 13:29.635:36 379.391.7 20:56 21:00 +4
38 36 912   Dan Heinzerling (F44) 18 F40-44     58:41.365 18:53.448:00 641.3711.0
39 37 922   Bridget Heinzerling (F10) 19 F10-14     59:48.806 19:15.148:00 708.819.7
40 39 913   Charlotte Heinzerling (F8) 20 F01-09     59:50.740 19:15.748:00 710.748.8
41 38 911   Barbara Heinzerling (M74) 19 M70-74     59:52.740 19:16.448:00 712.746.8

26 15 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]
1 298 Logan Lewis (M15) 1 M15-19 Bedford     19:23.591 6:14.5   19:24.2550.7  9:25  9:59 +34 46.59 71.8%
2 299 David Lewis (M42) 2 M40-44 Bedford     23:28.831 7:33.5   23:30.7101.9 11:31 11:58 +27 88.83 59.0%

3 744 Maddee Rowe (F14) 1 F10-14 Irving     23:55.933 7:42.2   23:55.9330.0 10:56 12:59 +123 191.93 65.7%
4 766 Abby Lewis (F12) 2 F10-14 Bedford     24:21.739 7:50.5   24:22.1810.4 11:44 12:38 +55 58.74 66.8%
5 300 Emil Aaltonen (M13) 3 M10-14 Coppell     25:18.486 8:08.8   25:20.7202.2 12:29 12:50 +21 18.49 57.3%

6 651 Lisa Conley (F41) 3 F40-44 McKinney     25:30.831 8:12.7   25:33.3022.5 12:14 13:17 +63 29.17 60.5%
7 040 Kim Andres (F61) 4 F60-64 Irving     27:12.310 8:45.4   27:13.0290.7 13:01 14:11 +70 92.31 72.1%
8 193 Julio Lopez (M58) 4 M55-59 Farmers Branch     26:32.214 8:32.5   27:26.22854.0 13:30 13:03 -27 7.21 59.4%

9 061 David Short (M53) 5 M50-54 Frisco     26:37.721 8:34.3   27:30.95753.2 13:30 13:08 -22 41.72 56.8%

10 261 John Kramer (M52) 6 M50-54 Plano     27:34.886 8:52.7   27:35.0410.2 15.11 54.3%

11 099 Trinity Sullivan (F14) 5 F10-14 Coppell     28:01.194 9:01.1   28:01.9060.7 13:53 14:09 +16 121.19 56.1%

12 265 Kuay Sullivan (F48) 6 F45-49 Coppell     28:24.875 9:08.7   28:26.8552.0 13:55 14:30 +34 27.12 58.1%

13 304 Aino Aaltonen (F39) 7 F35-39 Coppell     29:15.822 9:25.1   29:18.6322.8 14:18 14:58 +40 44.18 52.1%

14 303 Kim Aaltonen (M40) 7 M40-44 Coppell     29:14.090 9:24.6   29:19.2305.1 14:16 14:58 +41 45.91 46.7%

15 346 Andre Devillier (M44) 8 M40-44 Plano     29:32.419 9:30.5   29:32.4190.0 14:17 15:15 +58 32.42 47.6%

16 371 Daniela Lashbrook (F36) 8 F35-39 Plano     29:54.446 9:37.6   29:57.9293.5 14:37 15:18 +41 25.55 50.2%

17 587 Casey Kupiec (M43) 9 M40-44 Carrollton     29:55.620 9:38.0   30:03.4437.8 14:37 15:18 +41 304.38 46.7%

18 020 Ronald Hamilton (M54) 10 M50-54 The Colony     30:08.715 9:42.2   30:11.0972.4 15:02 15:06 +4 8.72 50.6%

19 103 Melissa Rhea (F44) 9 F40-44 Frisco     30:52.380 9:56.2   31:49.96257.6 15:07 15:46 +39 7.62 51.2%

20 613 Mallory Rowe (F12) 10 F10-14 Irving     31:47.744 10:14.0   31:50.3732.6 14:49 16:59 +131 12.26 51.2%

21 777 Brian Rowe (M47) 11 M45-49 Irving     31:56.218 10:16.8   31:58.5952.4 14:48 17:08 +139 243.78 45.1%

22 102 Yanira Lopez (F51) 11 F50-54 Farmers Branch     30:25.545 9:47.6   34:12.8553:47.3 15:31 14:54 -37 128.55 56.3%

23 898 Teresa Lewis (F53) 12 F50-54 Lewisville     34:44.286 11:10.9   34:48.7874.5 16:06 18:39 +153 104.29 50.6%

24 101 Rahul Shah (M35) 12 M35-39 Murphy     37:10.478 11:57.9   37:14.5504.1 99.52 35.5%

25 614 Raj Arya (M41) 13 M40-44 Frisco     37:10.295 11:57.9   37:15.1234.8 109.70 37.0%

26 100 Dean Griffin (M56) 14 M55-59 Allen     38:37.271 12:25.9   38:37.2710.0 82.27 40.1%

27 636 Yavuz Colasan (M37) 15 M35-39 Irving     39:23.797 12:40.8   39:29.3245.5 18:39 20:44 +125 263.80 33.9%

28 577 Marilusa Sampaio (F36) 13 F35-39 The Colony     40:01.976 12:53.1   40:01.9760.0 17:59 22:03 +245 1.98 37.5%

29 463 Patricia Orendain (F50) 14 F50-54 Prosper     40:38.941 13:05.0   40:43.9785.0 19:31 21:08 +98 38.94 41.6%

30 024 Carol Creech (F63) 15 F60-64 Plano     41:13.168 13:16.0   41:15.1111.9 19:44 21:29 +105 64.17 49.0%

31 896 Zainab Lakhani (F27) 16 F25-29 Carrollton     41:55.073 13:29.5   41:56.5541.5 20:56 20:59 +2 115.07 35.3%

32 897 Amin Abjani (M34) 16 M30-34 Carrollton     41:55.393 13:29.6   41:57.0871.7 20:56 21:00 +4 379.39 31.3%

33 193 Julio Lopez (M58) [2] 17 M55-59 Farmers Branch     25:07.309 8:05.2   54:18.64829:11.3 7.31 62.7%
34 061 David Short (M53) [2] 18 M50-54 Frisco     24:56.513 8:01.7   54:19.00029:22.5 59.49 60.6%
35 846 Bethany Nickel (F16) 17 F15-19 Dallas     56:17.934 18:07.3   56:27.96810.0 222.07 27.2%

36 912 Dan Heinzerling (F44) 18 F40-44 Addison     58:41.365 18:53.4   58:52.36311.0 641.37 27.0%

37 922 Bridget Heinzerling (F10) 19 F10-14 Addison     59:48.806 19:15.1   59:58.5039.7 708.81 28.5%

38 911 Barbara Heinzerling (M74) 19 M70-74 Hudson,OH     59:52.740 19:16.4   59:59.5136.8 712.74 31.1%

39 913 Charlotte Heinzerling (F8) 20 F01-09 Addison     59:50.740 19:15.7   59:59.5628.8 710.74 30.3%

40 899 Monica Acosta  (F36) 21 F35-39 Carrollton     60:48.004 19:34.2   61:09.40621.4 252.00 24.7%

41 893 Barbara Vollmering (F48) 22 F45-49 Garland     61:10.567 19:41.4   61:22.54812.0 70.57 27.0%

Average Finish Time: 35:49 Average Age Grade: 47.5%25 Positive Split 3 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


